Lucerne University
H s LU of Applied Sciences . .
and Arts Design, Film and Art

Academic Calendar
Academic Year 2025/26

e +Focus-Modules 01.09. - 12.09.2025

Autumn Semester 2025/26

e Contact study 15.09.2025 - 30.01.2026
e Information Days HSLU DFK 2025 Friday 21.11.2025

Saturday 22.11.2025
e +Reflect-Modules 15.12. - 19.12.2025
e Christmas holiday 22.12.2025 - 04.01.2026
e Exams take place within the module times
e Resit 02.02. - 06.02.2026
ISA-Modules 02.02. - 13.02.2026

(Interdisciplinary Learning Programmes of the Lucerne Universities)
isa-campus.ch

Spring Semester 2026

e Contact study 16.02. - 03.07.2026

e Exams take place within the module times

¢ Admission process 2026/27 ca. February - end of May 2026
¢ +Reflect-Modules 20.04. - 24.04.2026

e +Colabor-Modules 27.04. - 05.06.2026

e Open specialised modules 08.06. - 03.07.2026

e Opening graduation exhibition 2026 Friday 19.06.2026

e Graduation exhibition 2026 20.06. - 28.06.2026

e Graduation ceremony 2026 Saturday 27.06.2026

e Resit 06.07. - 10.07.2026
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Module enrolments

Module enrolments DFK: BA Digital Ideation

Autumn semester Wednesday 09.07.2025 (10:00) up to
Wednesday 16.07.2025 (23:45)
Spring semester Tuesday 06.01.2026 (10:00) up to

Monday 12.01.2026 (23:45)

Module enrolments DFK: BA (+Reflect, Evening lectures)

Autumn semester Monday 18.08.2025 (10:00) up to
Thursday 28.08.2025 (23:45)
Spring semester Tuesday 06.01.2026 (10:00) up to

Monday 12.01.2026 (23:45)

Module enrolments DFK: MA Fine Arts, MA Film

Autumn semester Monday 15.09.2025 (10:00) up to
Friday 19.09.2025 (23:45)
Spring semester Tuesday 06.01.2026 (10:00) up to

Monday 12.01.2026 (23:45)

Module enrolments: ISA
Module enrolments isa-campus for HSLU, Monday 04.08.2025 (10:00) up to
PHLU, UniLU Tuesday 02.12.2025 (23:45)

Module enrolments DFK: BA (+Colabor, Open specialized modules)
Thursday 12.02.2026 (10:00) up to
Sunday 22.02.2026 (23:45)

Module enrolments DFK: +Focus

BA and MA students HSLU DFK Wednesday 11.03.2026 (10:00) up to
Tuesday 24.03.2026 (23:45)
New students HSLU DFK Monday 29.06.2026 (10:00) up to

Monday 06.07.2026 (23:45)
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Public holidays

1 November 2025
8 December 2025
24 December 2025
25 December 2025
26 December 2025
31 December 2025
1 January 2026

2 January 2026

3 April 2026

6 April 2026

14 May 2026

25 May 2026

4 June 2026

1 August 2026

15 August 2026

All Saints’ Day

The Immaculate Conception
Christmas Eve (half day off)
Christmas Day

St. Stephen’s Day

New Year’s Eve (half day off)
New Year’s Day
Berchtoldstag (local public holiday)
Good Friday

Easter Monday

Ascension Day

Whit Monday

Corpus Christi

National Day

Assumption Day

There are no lessons taking place on public holidays.

These dates have been approved by the Senior Management of the School of Art and Design on

26 September 2024.
Subject to change without notice
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